use its reasonable best efforts to protect the Licensed PSP 
Products from and against illegal reproduction or copying by 
end users or by any other persons or entities. 

7.2 Samples. Publisher shall provide to SCEA, at no 
additional cost, for SCEA's internal use, (five hundred and 
four (504)) sample copies of each Licensed PSP Product. 
Publisher shall pay any manufacturing costs to the 
Designated Manufacturing Facility in accordance with 
Section 6.2, but shall not be obligated to pay royalties, in 
connection with such sample Units.